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TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE PARKING ENFORCEMENT FUND 
EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED 

(Appropriating Funds from the Parking Enforcement Fund for New PositiOns in the Parking 
Enforcement J;)ivision and the Purchase of Equipment) 

WHEREAS, the City desires to appropriate funds to cover personnel costs for new positions in the 
Parking Enforcement Division and the costs of new equipment purchases; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money 
are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein 
specified, subject to the laws governing the same: 

Parking Enforcement Fund - Parking Enforcement Division 

Line 111- Salaries and Wages- Regular 
Line 121- FICA 
Line 122- PERF 
Line 234 - Other Repairs and Maintenance 
Line 243 -Uniforms and Tools 
Line 321- Telephones 
Line 361 -Building 
Line 365- Other Repairs 
Line 431 -Improvements Other Than Bldg. 
Line 445 -Equipment 

Parking Enforcement Division Total 

Parking Enforcemellt Fund Total 

Amount Requested 

$ 47,000 
3,596 
3,995 
9,500 
1,050 

900 
2,000 
5,000 

13,800 
21 500 

$ 108,341 

$ 108,341 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the 
Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor. 

ATTEST: 

~&~ 
REG A OORE, Clerk 
City of Bloomington 

PRESENTED by me t~or of the City of Bloomington, Momoe County, Indiana, upon this 
~ay of , 2004. 

r~- ~ tv ;; v'\..Q.___ 

RE IN OORE, Clerk 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance appropriates $108,341 from the Parking Enforcement Fund to pay for three new 
positions, facility modifications, and new equipment needed for expanded hours of operation. 
Jl'{l«otl'p·t$tDJ 
N~.;) 

lvn0){&;<...,-


