TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE PARKING ENFORCEMENT FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED (Appropriating Funds from the Parking Enforcement Fund for New Positions in the Parking Enforcement Division and the Purchase of Equipment)

WHEREAS, the City desires to appropriate funds to cover personnel costs for new positions in the Parking Enforcement Division and the costs of new equipment purchases;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

Parking Enforcement Fund – Parking Enforcement Division	Amount Requested
Line 111 – Salaries and Wages - Regular	\$ 47,000
Line 121 – FICA	3,596
Line 122 – PERF	3,995
Line 234 – Other Repairs and Maintenance	9,500
Line 243 – Uniforms and Tools	1,050
Line 321 – Telephones	900
Line 361 – Building	2,000
Line 365 – Other Repairs	5,000
Line 431 – Improvements Other Than Bldg.	13,800
Line 445 – Equipment	21,500
Parking Enforcement Division Total	\$ 108,341
Parking Enforcement Fund Total	\$ 108,341

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{2$

MICHAEL DIEKHOR \President

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

Bloomington Common Council

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this ______day of ______, 2004.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this ZL.

-day of 2004 RUZAN, Mayor MAF

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance appropriates \$108,341 from the Parking Enforcement Fund to pay for three new positions, facility modifications, and new equipment needed for expanded hours of operation.

Signed expirates Parking PW ELEXIC · file · CA/CA(2) legal(5) ntoller